
Deutsche Meisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2006
MEISTERKLASSE PAARE FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

60.20123.88SASAljona SAVCHENKO / Robin SZOLKOWY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw31 4.0 1.00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 5.00
2
3
4

2T+3T+SEQ
3FTh
FiDs3

1

4.2 -1 -1 -1-1 -2 0 -1
5.0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
3.2

-1.00
0.00
0.70 1 1 1 0 1 1 1

3.20
5.00
3.90

63.68

001101 6.9000.406.55ALi45
101100 4.8010.304.5PCoSp46

7 3.1SlSt3 0.60 2 3.701 2 0 1 1 1
8 3.6 0.60 1 4.200 0 0 1 1 12A x
9 1.31STh -0.12 -1 1.180 0 0 -1 0 -1x

10 5.55TLi3 0.30 1 5.802 0 1 0 1 0
3.511 FCCoSp4 -0.18 0 3.320 -1 -1 -1 1 -1
3.512 3Li3 0.10 0 3.600 1 0 0 1 -1
3.4SpSt4 1.00 1 4.401 1 0 1 1 113
4.514 BoDs4 0.70 2 5.202 1 -2 1 0 1

55.8 60.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

8.00
8.25
8.50

8.50 8.50 7.50 8.25 7.50 8.00
7.75 8.25 7.00 7.75 7.50 8.25
7.50 8.75 7.75 8.00 7.75 8.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

8.05
7.90
8.00

Choreography 8.00 8.00 8.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 8.001.60 7.85
Interpretation 8.50 7.50 8.50 7.50 8.00 7.75 8.251.60 8.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 63.68

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Meisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2006
MEISTERKLASSE PAARE FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.6889.04NRWRebecca HANDKE / Daniel WENDE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -1.60 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 3.70
2
3
4

2Tw3
3LoTh
3Li3

2

4.0 0 0 10 -1 -1 0
5.0 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
3.5

-0.06
-1.40
0.40 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

3.94
3.60
3.90

41.36

011010 3.2210.422.8BiDs15
000101 2.7010.202.5FCoSp36

7 0.91A 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 0 0 0x
8 6.0 0.00 0 6.000 0 0 0 0 05ALi3
9 5.03TTh -1.26 -2 3.74-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2x

10 1.8SpSt1 0.10 0 1.900 0 1 1 0 0
5.511 5SLi3 0.00 0 5.500 0 0 0 -1 0
1.812 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0
3.0FiDs2 0.28 1 3.280 0 1 1 0 013
3.514 PCoSp2 0.00 0 3.500 -1 1 0 0 0

50.6 47.68
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.00
5.25

6.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25
5.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.75
5.50 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.45
4.85
5.30

Choreography 5.25 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.501.60 5.25
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.501.60 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.36

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Meisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2006
MEISTERKLASSE PAARE FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

49.1087.94B/SEva-Maria FITZE / Rico REX 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+2S+SEQ1 3.7 -0.14 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 3.56
2
3
4

2Tw3
3T
5SLi4

3

4.0 0 0 00 0 0 0
4.0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1
6.0

0.00
-1.40
0.20 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

4.00
2.60
6.20

39.84

000000 3.2000.003.2FiDs35
0-1-1-10-1 5.26-1-0.245.55TLi36

7 3.0FCCoSp3 -0.18 0 2.820 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
8 4.4 -0.70 -2 3.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -12ATh x
9 2.3SpSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0

10 5.03STh -2.00 -3 3.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
3.511 3Li3 0.00 0 3.500 1 0 0 0 0
2.812 BiDs1 -0.14 0 2.660 -1 0 0 -1 0
2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 1 0 013
4.014 PCoSp3 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0

53.7 49.10
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.25
4.25

5.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.75
5.50 4.75 3.75 4.75 5.00 5.00
5.00 5.50 3.75 4.75 5.25 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.95
4.75
4.95

Choreography 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.501.60 5.10
Interpretation 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.501.60 5.15
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.84

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.4672.74NRWMari-Doris VARTMANN / Florian JUST 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 3.50
2
3
4

2Tw2
3T+COMBO
3STh

4

3.5 0 -1 -2-1 -2 -1 -2
4.0 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4.5

-0.42
-3.00
-2.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3.08
1.00
2.50

35.28

0-10000 2.1000.002.1FCoSp25
0-10000 5.5000.005.55ALi26

7 2.3SpSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 1 0
8 3.3 -1.00 -3 2.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -32LoTh x
9 3.53Li3 0.00 0 3.500 1 0 -1 0 0

10 4.0PCoSp3 -0.06 0 3.940 -1 0 0 0 -1
4.511 5SLi1 -0.06 0 4.440 -1 0 0 -1 0
1.812 SlSt1 0.00 -1 1.800 0 0 0 0 0
4.5BoDs4 0.00 0 4.501 0 -1 0 0 013

48.0 40.46
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.00
4.50

5.75 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50
5.00 4.75 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.00
4.75 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.65
4.30
4.35

Choreography 4.25 5.25 5.00 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.251.60 4.45
Interpretation 4.00 5.00 4.75 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.001.60 4.30
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.28

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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